

यूको बैंक सम्मान आपके विश्वास का

chechomiter inverested bidders from 07.12.202



UCO BANK



Honours Your Trust

Tender Invitation

UCO Bank Zonal Office Kolkata invites seale'd tender for the disposal of 02 old vehicles (Winger Mobile Van) on "as is where is and as is what is basic". Bids shall be deposited on or before on 27.12.2023 at 05.00 PM at UCO Bank Zonal Office, 5 Lala Lajpat Rai Sarani, First Floor, Kolkata: - 700020. The documents/information for the application is available at our Bank's website www.ucobank.com. The vehicle will be available for inspection for interested bidders from 07.12.2023 at UCO Bank Central Staff Collage, Salt lake and Sarat Bose Road Branch, Kolkata. For more details contact on Tel. no. 033-48090884/9929686067 during Banking hours.

UCO Bank reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever. No correspondence shall be entertained in this regard.

Teducation

UCO Bank Zonal Office, Kolkata



यूको बैंक, अंचल कार्यालय, कोलकाता, 5 लाला लाजपत राय सरणी, प्रथम तल, कोलकाता:- 700020 UCO Bank, Zonal Office, 5 Lala Lajpat Rai Sarani, First Floor, Kolkata: - 700020 <u>E-mail</u>; zo.calculta@ucobank.co.in राजभाषा हिंदी में राष्ट्र का काम



यूको बैंक सम्मान आपके विश्वास का



UCO BANK





TENDER NOTICE

BID document for disposal off 02 old vehicles (Tata Winger Mobile Van) stayed at —" UCO Bank, Central Staff Collage, Salt lake and Sarat Bose Road Branch, Kolkata.

DATE OF NOTIFICATION:	07.12.2023	V)
LAST DATE OF BID SUBMISSION:	27.12.2023 UP TO 05.00 PM	
DATE OF OPENING OF PRICE BID:	28.12.2023 AT 04.00 PM	

It is proposed to disposed off 02 old vehicles (Winger Mobile Van):

SI no	Type of vehicle	Registration No.	Purchase/ Registration year	Earnest money deposit (EMD) Amount	Reserve Price for auction
1.	Tata winger	WB-41-E-9937	2011	Rs.5000/-	88,000.00
2.	Tata winger mobile Van	WB-53-A-7274	2011	Rs.5000/-	88,000.00

Sealed offer/price bids are invited for the disposal of the aforesaid vehicles on the terms and conditions mentioned below. Interested person/entities to buy the aforesaid vehicles are required to submit their offer/price bids as per the enclosed Performa, to the Dy General Manager, UCO Bank, Zonal Office, 5 Lala Lajpat Rai Sarani, First Floor, Kolkata, West Bengal: - 700020 on or before 27.12.2023 by 05.00 P.M. The price bids received in time will be opened on 28.12.2023 at 04.00 P.M. on above address in the presence of offerer/their representatives. No brokers or intermediaries please.

The vehicles are available for inspection from 11.00 AM to 03.00 PM from 07.12.2023 to 27.12.2023 at –" UCO Bank Central Staff Collage, Salt lake and Sarat Bose Road Branch, Kolkata. Contact Person: 9929686067

The interested bidders will submit their bid application along with copy of self-certified KYC documents (i.e. identity proof and latest address proof) and Earnest Money Deposit by way of Demand Draft in favour of "UCO Bank" payable at Kolkata and bidder should mention his name on backside of the Demand Draft.

Offerers should mention subject on sealed envelope i.e. "Offer for purchase of 02 old vehicles (Tata Winger Mobile Van).

Terms and conditions:

ulius and condi

01. The vehicle will be disposed off as is where is and as is what is basis.

West Beridal - 700020

- 02. The bidders or their representative (not more than one) may be present, if they so desire, at the time of opening of offer/price bid.
- O3. The earnest money of the successful bidder will be released only after the deposit of the bid amount. Earnest deposit money will not be adjusted as bid amount and will be forfelted, if he fails to honour the bid.
 - 04. Earnest deposit money & processing charge in form of demand draft in favour of "UCO Bank.

यूको बैंक, अंचल कार्यालय, कोलकाता, 5 लाला लाजपत राय सरणी, प्रथम तल, कोलकाता:- 700020 ो प्रवासकार UCO Bank, Zonal Office, 5 Lala Lajpat Rai Sarani, First Floor, Kolkata: - 700020 <u>E-mqil: xo.cqlcultq@ucobank.co.in</u> राजभाषा हिंदी में राष्ट्र का काम





सम्मान आपके विश्वास का



UCO BANK



Honours Your Trust

- The successful bidder cannot withdraw bid, failing to which earnest money 05. will be forfeited.
- Quotation received without demand draft towards earnest money & 06. processing charge will not be considered and shall be rejected.
- 07. The delivery of the sold vehicles will be given only after the verification of KYC documents by Bank.
- The sold vehicle shall have to be removed by the successful bidder 08. immediately at his own expenses within 5 days working hour of bank
- 09. The successful bidder will also be responsible for getting the Registration Certificate of the vehicle transferred in his name at his own cost expeditiously. The Bank will not be responsible for any lapse on his part in this regard.
- 10. If the successful bidder wants to scrap the vehicle, then he should have to submit the cut part of the chassis no to this office immediately.
- 11. Performa for offering rate for disposal of old vehicles is available at "annexure" eived without demand araff
- 12. The successful bidder will be required to deposit the bid amount by means of demand draft drawn in favour of UCO bank Zonal office Kolkata with 03 working days of the acceptance of the bids.
- Approval of sale offer is subject to Bank's internal procedure and as such 13. participating bidders has no right to claim interest on the earnest money deposited by them with the Bid/ Quotation/ sale offers.
- The Bank reserves the right to accept or reject any/all of the offer/price bid 14. without assigning any reason



grimexure

he successful bidder

working-days at the acceptance of the bias.



यूको बैंक



UCO BANK



ास का 🔛 🔛 Honours Your Trust

APPLECATION PROFORMA FOR SUBMISSION OF BIDS RATES FOR DISPOSAL OF OLD VEHICLES

TO, Zonal Head Uco Bank, Zonal office Kolkata-700020

Name of the Bidder		
Address	, and the same	
(A) - 4 ₃	nd - idea :	
Telephone No/ Mobile No	- La valida valla a	in a low of the
Mobile No	Country of the second	Homosee Van

Name and address should be complete and supported with the self-certified Identity and Address Proof. The bidder should always be available for receiving communications at the given address.

I / we submit my / our highest offer / price bid for the said vehicle offered for sale by the Zonal Office Kolkata, UCO Bank.

SI no	Type of vehicle	Registration (7)	Registration year	
	Tata Winger Mobile Van	WB-41-E-9937	2011	RsAmount in words
To See To See	Tata Winger Mobile Van	WB-53-A-7274	2011	RsAmount in words

- I/ we have very carefully read the term and conditions of this offer, particularly, regarding earnest money and agree to abide by these in letter and spirit. The decision of the Bank, on any dispute arising out of the offer shall be binding on me /us.
- I/we agree to the forfeiture of the earnest money if I/we fail to comply with all or any of the term and conditions in whole or in part as laid down in the tender document would constitute and have force of a contract between me/us and the Bank, if I/we am / are declared a successful bidder.
- I / we hereby undertake that the vehicle will be used for bonafide/lawful purpose only.

Place:-

Signature Name

ि प्रको बैंक, अंचल कार्यालय, कोलकाता, 5 लाला लाजपत राय सरणी, प्रथम तल, कोलकाता:- 700020 UCO Bank, Zonal Office, 5 Lala Lajpat Rai Sarani, First Floor, Kolkata: - 700020 <u>E-mqil: 10.cqicultq@ucobqnk.co.in</u> राजभाषा हिंदी में राष्ट्र का काम

